Lacey Recreation Complex General Rules

The Lacey facilities were built with the objective of meeting the MCRF mission: To facilitate and promote recreation in the Mahaska Community. It is the board's intention to provide recreation for youth with the purpose of giving back to youth and recreation. With this philosophy, reasonable proof must be shown that your tournament or event will invest proceeds to youth, youth activities, schools or not-for-profit organizations.

Restrictions may apply.

Lacey Recreation Complex is a smoke free facility & complies with Iowa Smoke Free Act. Lacey Recreation Complex is a pet free facility. *Please leave furry, four-legged friends at home*.

- 1. A reservation form must be filled out, signed and approved before any individual, group, or organization is allowed to use the Lacey Recreation Complex facilities.
- Reservation must be cancelled 2 weeks prior to event to receive refundable portion. In case of inclement weather and MCRF cancels, we will return refundable portion of fees.
- 3. Fee's will cover:
 - a. Maintenance
 - b. Clean up
 - c. Chalk or paint for fields
 - d. On duty MCRF staff member
 - e. Accountability and responsibility
- 4. A safety meeting with Lacey Recreation Complex staff is required annually, prior the use of the facilities for all local users and tournament hosts.
- 5. Additional party attractions are limited and must be approved in advance.
- 6. Users are responsible for general clean up.
- 7. Any problems/concerns/damages should be reported as soon as possible. For park maintenance emergencies, call 641-660-5808 or 641-660-7504. For medical emergencies call 911.

Safety and Parking Guidelines

- Park in designated areas only.
- Parking is prohibited in drop off area, road, lawn, entrances to park, service roads, and trail.

We appreciate your cooperation. Enjoy the complex and drive safely.